FORCE FLEX
FEEDER

Parts Manual

- .
== PitneyBowes
SURE-FEED ENGINEERING

12050 48th STREET NORTH - CLEARWATER, FL. 33762-4301
PHONE: 727.571.3330 - FAX: 727.571.3443 - TOLL FREE: 1.800.INSERTER

web: sure-feed.com

FF-14_PARTSBOOK-050907



PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering

14" FORCE FLEX FEEDER




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering

TABLE OF CONTENTS

140 FORCE FLEX FEEDERé ASESENBA e & &4 &¢é ¢ 149
140 FORCE FLEX FEEDERé ASESENBA e & &4 &¢é ¢ .26 .

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

NARROW S| DE GUI DES ¢éé&é¢&cédadgéééée. 24 .

SI DE FRAMES (FI G. 12)ééeeéeééececeeceeééececeeééeeece
BOTTOM PLATE & MOTOR (FI G. 13)éééeeeéééeceecé.
TOP COVER (FI G. 14)éeeéééecececéééceceééeeccecée

CARRI AGE TENSI ONER & I DLER (FI G. 15) ééeeéeé



PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering

140 F OFREXB-EEDER ASSEMBLY (Fig. 1)

(10022-015)
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 SEE FIG. 3 1 ASSY, TRANSPORT BELT CARRIAGE (10020-336)
2 SEE FIG. 4 2 ASSY, BELT TRACK, WIDE (10020-337)
3 SEE FIG. 5 2 ASSY, BELT TRACK, NARRAW (10020-351)
4 SEE FIG. 6 1 ASSEMBLY, ELEVATOR (10020-338)
5 SEE FIG. 7 1 ASSEMBLY, DRIVE SHAFT (10020-340)
6 SEE FIG. 7 1 ASSEMBLY, CAM SHAFT (10020-341)
7 SEE FIG. 12 1 ASSY, RH SIDEFRAME (10020406)
8 SEE FIG. 12 1 ASSY, LH SIDEFRAME (10020-407)
9 SEE FIG. 13 1 ASSY, BOTTOM PLATE (10020-412)
10 SEE FIG. 14 1 ASSY, TOP COVER (10026415)
11 SEE FIG. 13 1 ASSY, DRIVR MOTOR (10020-426)
12 SEE FIG. 15 1 ASSY, IDLER, CARRIAGE (10020-423)
13 SEE FIG. 15 1 ASSY, TENSIONER, CARRIAGE (10020-424)
14 10012037 4 STANDOFF, DC MOTOR
15 99006093 1 BELT, TIMING, 200XL037
16 99006308 1 BELT, TIMING, DBL SIDE, 230XL075
17 99006056 1 BELT, TIMNG, 140XL037
18 - 4 SCREW, SKT HEAD, 1/20 X 21/4
19 - 14 |SCREW, SK HEAD, #1024 X 1/2
20 - 1 SCREW, SKT HEAD, 5/1d8 X 1/2
21 - 4 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, #124 X 3/8
22 - 1 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, 1/40 X 1/2




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering
140 FORCHEBDEEASSEMBLY (Fig.2)
(10022015)
ITEM | PARTNO. | QTV. DESCRIPTION
1 SEE FIG. 10 1 |ASSY, SIDE GUIDE , LH (10020342)
2 SEEFIG.10 | 1 |ASSY, SIDE GUIDE, RH (10020343)
3 SEE FIG. 8 1 |ASSY, ADJUSTABLE CROSSBAR (10020835)
4 SEE FIG. 9 2 |ASST, SEPERATOR (10026839)
5 SEE FIG. 11 1 |ASSY, SIDE GUIDE, LH NARROW (10020-352)
6 SEE FIG. 11 1 |ASSY, SIDE GUIDE, RH NARROW (10020353)




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering

140

F OR C BEFEEDER XFig. 3)

TRANSPORT BELT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY (10020366)

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 10006070 1 ROLLER, NI P, 3/ 40
2 10004223 2 SHAFT, BELT TRACK SUPPORT
3 10011058 2 PLATE, CARRIAGE, SIDE
4 1000#116 2 BLOCK, ADJ BEARING
5 10004220 1 SHAFT, FRONT IDLER
6 10016006 2 CAM, BELT TENSIONER
7 99003093 6 BEARING, 1/2 X ¥1/8, SEALED W/ LOCKING COLLAR
8 10004221 1 SHAFT, HEX DRIVE
9 10004222 1 SHAFT, NIPSUPPORT
10 10006114 1 PULLEY, TIMING, 22XL075 W/ RECESS
11 99002054 2 PULLEY, TIMING, 20XL037, 1/2 BORE W/ KEYWAY
12 99006003 1 BELT, TIMING, 120XL027
13 99033004 2 SHOULDER BOLT, 1/4 X 3/8
14 99034004 3 KEY, WOODRUFF, 1/2 X 1/8
15 - 4 SCREW, &T HEAD, #1024 X 1/2
16 - 2 SET SCREW, FLAT, #1424 X 3/8
17 - 6 SET SCREW, CUP, #1924 X 1/4




PITNEY BOWES

SureFeed Engineering




